Effective August 9, 2022

Building Permit Fee Schedule

Town of Mexico
64 S. Jefferson St. PO Box 98
Mexico, NY 13114-0098
Phone: (315) 963-7633 Fax: (315) 963-8806

Habitable Space

New conventionally built homes and additions, includes modular homes

Accessory Building

Including pole barns, garages, and storage buildings

Sheds Over 144 Sq. Ft.

Commercial Construction
New or additions

Manufactured Homes
Single or doublewides

Open Decks

Roofed Decks & Enclosed Porches
Swimming Pools & Hot Tubs
HVAC

Septic System
New or repair

Cell Tower

Addition of Antennas to existing cell tower
Manufactured Home Inspection

Stove & Chimney Inspection

Demolition Permit

Electrical Permit

Ag Permit Fee

Special Use & Variances

$0.30/square foot

$0.20/square foot

$50.00

$0.30/square foot

$0.15/square foot

$50.00
$75.00
$60.00
$50.00

$60.00

$1,500.00
$250.00
$50.00
$35.00
$25.00
$35.00
$50.00

$25.00

Code Enforcement Officer: Ron Marsden (315) 532-0288



Effective August 9, 2022

Fee for starting a project without a building permit $50.00

Permit Renewal 50% of the cost of the original permit

Code Enforcement Officer: Ron Marsden (315) 532-0288



