## Building Permit Fee Schedule

## Town of Mexico

## 64 S. Jefferson St. PO Box 98 Mexico, NY 13114-0098

Phone: (315) 963-7633 Fax: (315) 963-8806

Habitable Space New conventionally built homes and additions, includes modular homes	\$0.30/square foot
Accessory Building Including pole barns, garages, and storage buildings	\$0.20/square foot
Sheds Over 144 Sq. Ft.	\$50.00
Commercial Construction New or additions	\$0.30/square foot
Manufactured Homes Single or doublewides	\$0.15/square foot
Open Decks	\$50.00
Roofed Decks & Enclosed Porches	\$75.00
Swimming Pools & Hot Tubs	\$60.00
HVAC	\$50.00
Septic System New or repair	\$60.00
Cell Tower	\$1,500.00
Addition of Antennas to existing cell tower	\$250.00
Manufactured Home Inspection	\$50.00
Stove & Chimney Inspection	\$35.00
Demolition Permit	\$25.00
Electrical Permit	\$35.00
Ag Permit Fee	\$50.00
Special Use & Variances	\$25.00

Code Enforcement Officer: Ron Marsden (315) 532-0288

Fee for starting a project without a building permit

\$50.00

Permit Renewal

50% of the cost of the original permit